
Premier JWW 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Sprocket Marcie Russell31.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda Rizner45.57 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 48

Happy Diane Patterson100 25.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 45

Sly Kim Tees100 29.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Isabeau Ruth Brown27.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola37.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 18
Breed

MCT 42

Rae Joni Silva100 26.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 29.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 32.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Kit Merrie Bettler100 35.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson25.36 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Phire Elizabeth Bronson26.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ruff Merrie Bettler26.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch28.56 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Ru Mary Thurlow33.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic36.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano37.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic38.33 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Liam Sheila McDonough43.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu64.75 NQ 3 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 46

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett32.50 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 47

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 33.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 33.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 34.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 38.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett32.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Turbo Pam McKinney37.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern29.64 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Andy Ruth Schmidt37.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Collie

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Naomi Catherine Simonitis61.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 11Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson100 23.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Ruff Merrie Bettler24.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ru Mary Thurlow27.70 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cat Susan Usher36.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek38.47 NQ 2 1 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Kimber Erin Hoverson44.41 NQ 0 2 1 0 1Stabyhoun

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Ali Madison Capella100 36.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Chase Deborah Thornton37.85 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Austin Debra Carlson41.33 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Sprocket Marcie Russell100 28.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 39.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Collie Club of Maine
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Wicked Amanda Rizner100 39.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 24.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 28.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson52.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 22.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Isabeau Ruth Brown100 24.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Sly Kim Tees100 27.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 29.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers100 30.09 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola100 33.19 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers34.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 30
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Sparky Diane Patterson100 23.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 24.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 25.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch100 25.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Rae Joni Silva100 25.40 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.05 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Starry Carol Lariviere100 29.87 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 30.45 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 30.85 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Kit Merrie Bettler100 32.78 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Winnie Jennifer Green100 33.25 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 33.91 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Shea Susan Wolf100 34.15 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 34.34 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 37.83 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Stabyhoun

Freddie Barbara Doughty100 40.19 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore27.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson27.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison Webb32.47 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic32.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton33.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Atticus Robert Mechan34.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Milo Rosemary Decie36.09 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu38.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Andie Noreen Sila39.35 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines61.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 18Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 27.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Dutch Shepherd

Bodhi Susan Usher100 29.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Reign Jennifer Jacobs100 31.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Steffen Amy Robinson100 33.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 36.76 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Tervuren

Zane Alison Webb38.87 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 50

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson52.70 NQ 3 0 2 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Rajah Sarah Carson66.14 NQ 2 1 2 0 16Kai Ken

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Andy Ruth Schmidt100 38.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Collie Club of Maine
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Kyllikki Ros ArientiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Tory Lauri BaileyNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Torri Amanda Rizner100 38.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dixie Michael Labriola59.98 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Parson Russell 
Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Wally Lauren Marini100 41.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ellie Brittney Coleman60.84 NQ 3 0 1 0 8Pug

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 50

Beau Cassie Gress100 34.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Talulah Bill Young41.39 NQ 0 2 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 30.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 31.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 33.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour27.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins29.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gracie Susan Black37.44 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro40.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne WilcoxNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern100 27.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 32.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Niko Kerry Langan100 43.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs33.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Tuukka Barbara Doughty49.53 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld49.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle51.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Blaez Bunny WatsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Sheepdog

Elvira Debra PereiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bracco Italiano

Collie Club of Maine
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 43

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins39.14 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 41

Liam Sheila McDonough95 30.83 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe25.66 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Nina Ros Arienti54.94 NQ 3 0 1 0 10Belgian Tervuren

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 50

Edee Brittney Coleman37.51 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pug

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 46

Scotti Kimberly Downing44.64 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 49

Galen Megan Huber43.03 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Berger Picard

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Novice A JWW 12" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Cyrus Danielle Lloyd93 45.12 Q1st 1 0 0 0 2All American Dog

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 38

Ada Rhonda AdlamNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 47

Rowen Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Mocha Cassie GressNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 20.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnie Beth Hildreth100 29.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Peak Deneen Stebenne15.89 NQ 0 0 4 0 0Border Collie

Suzie Alison Folsom21.84 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Maggie Moo Kerry Langan32.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 38

Chance Susan Black100 17.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

D'Ogee Pam McKinney95 37.18 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Novice JWW 12"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 44

Kadee Donna Cassista87 52.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Foxy Lady Marlene Groman28.82 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 41

Hadrian Maryann Groves23.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Figment Laura Shafer57.26 NQ 2 0 1 0 16Australian Shepherd

Finn Gwendolyn O'GuinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Terrier

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Mr Banks Avery Pierce100 25.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Mazie Lauri Bailey37.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Premier Standard 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 69

Wicked Amanda Rizner61.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sprocket Marcie RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Diana Patricia Gagnon44.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Frodo Lisa Plymate74.80 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Portuguese 
Podengo Pequeno

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins31.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Isabeau Ruth Brown32.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson38.14 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sly Kim Tees46.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Dino Michael Labriola57.11 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 15
Breed

MCT 55

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 33.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Phire Elizabeth Bronson100 33.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Kit Merrie Bettler100 46.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan100 50.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Sparky Diane Patterson40.65 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Milo Rosemary Decie51.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro52.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic62.41 NQ 1 2 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Liam Sheila McDonough65.97 NQ 2 1 1 0 11Australian Shepherd

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Premier Standard 20" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth WelchNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Ruff Merrie BettlerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Reign Jennifer Jacobs48.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Austin Debra Carlson69.40 NQ 1 3 1 0 10Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Wally Lauren Marini100 68.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 60

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Shea Susan Wolf100 47.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 50.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Turbo Pam McKinney45.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett48.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett55.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 65

Obie Cindy McGovern52.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaez Bunny Watson54.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Naomi Catherine Simonitis100 66.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Frodo Lisa Plymate76.42 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 7Portuguese 
Podengo Pequeno

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 69

Twoey 
Monster

Amy Carlson37.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Liam Sheila McDonough100 47.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe43.92 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Andie Noreen Sila62.55 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines85.89 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Steffen Amy Robinson100 48.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ali Madison Capella51.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Zane Alison Webb52.57 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Wicked Amanda Rizner73.05 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Cinnamon Laura ErnstNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sprocket Marcie RussellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Happy Diane Patterson100 36.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Keltie Kathryn Thompson100 63.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon39.24 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson42.49 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 69

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Sly Kim Tees100 42.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel

Flare Katie Rogers100 48.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Dino Michael Labriola100 50.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Isabeau Ruth Brown36.50 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.96 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Switch Katie Rogers48.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Lupine Garth Welch100 36.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 37.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Springer 
Spaniel

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 38.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 42.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.10 Q5th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Kit Merrie Bettler100 46.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 47.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 48.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 50.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 51.08 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 55.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Mellie Beth Hildreth39.89 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson53.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Cat Susan Usher53.59 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano53.91 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Milo Rosemary Decie63.21 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Freddie Barbara Doughty65.87 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu94.99 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison WebbNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rio Grande Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Shea Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Winnie Jennifer GreenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Bodhi Susan Usher100 48.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Spark Suzanne Wilcox100 52.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Belgian Tervuren

Reign Jennifer Jacobs56.67 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Chase Deborah Thornton57.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Ellie Brittney Coleman100 48.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pug

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 74

Beau Cassie Gress100 52.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson69.40 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Excellent Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Kyllikki Ros Arienti100 72.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Tory Lauri Bailey55.15 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Niko Kerry Langan63.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Galen Megan Huber73.25 NQ 4 1 1 0 0 0Berger Picard

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 80

Torri Amanda Rizner100 54.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 40.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Wally Lauren Marini100 65.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 74

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 45.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Gracie Susan Black100 49.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 50.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 51.24 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 63.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett60.62 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu69.96 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME

Page 16 of 20



Master Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Obie Cindy McGovern100 43.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs100 43.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 47.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Blaez Bunny Watson100 53.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Sheepdog

Andy Ruth Schmidt100 61.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Elvira Debra Pereira55.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Bracco Italiano

Annie Jean Weld64.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Tuukka Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 76

Gabby Carol Clark47.40 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 73

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 71

Kimber Erin Hoverson100 41.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Ruff Merrie BettlerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 73

Nina Ros Arienti95 65.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Chance Susan Black51.69 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

D'Ogee Pam McKinney70.22 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 78

Rajah Sarah Carson80.35 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 2Kai Ken

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 76

Scotti Kimberly Downing61.79 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 69

Ada Rhonda AdlamNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins95 30.08 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 35.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnie Beth Hildreth100 40.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Suzie Alison Folsom100 48.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Maggie Moo Kerry Langan90 72.04 Q4th 1 0 0 0 0 5Belgian Tervuren

Peak Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 75

Foxy Lady Marlene Groman100 50.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kadee Donna Cassista90 75.90 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 72

Figment Laura Shafer98.23 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 20Australian Shepherd

Finn Gwendolyn O'GuinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Terrier

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 74

Mr Banks Avery Pierce46.92 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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Novice Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 17, 2023 RESULTS

Mazie Lauri Bailey72.81 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Collie Club of Maine
Pineland Farms, New Gloucester, ME
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